TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 3553 Frame 0441	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE BI	USINESS FINANCIAL			
SERV	/ICES, INC. f/k/a Merrill Lynch			
Capita	al, a division of Merrill Lynch		10/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Busin	ess Financial Services, Inc.,			
as Ag	ent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	I 199 W. Utah Avenue	
City:	Payson	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84651	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3550252	FREEDOM SECURITY		
Registration Number:	3189278	COLONIAL		
Registration Number:	3550251	FREEDOM SECURITY BY LIBERTY		
Registration Number:	2902396	TIMBER RIDGE		
Registration Number:	2648543	LIBERTY SAFE		
Registration Number:	3295968	CENTURION		
Registration Number:	2341259	COLONIAL SAFE		
Registration Number:	2251255	FREEDOM SAFE		
Registration Number:	1945279	LIBERTY SAFES		
Registration Number:	1944913	LIBERTY SAFES		
Registration Number:	1560463	CENTURION		
Registration Number:	1505558	NATIONAL SECURITY SAFE CO.		

REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0287

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)361-1201

 Phone:
 513.361.1200

 Email:
 trademark@ssd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corey W. Duersch

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 221 E. Fourth St., Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052292.00107	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corey W. Duersch	
Signature:	/Corey W. Duersch/	
Date:	10/25/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE Finance-Merrill Lynch Release Letter (Liberty Safe Trademarks)#page1.tif source=GE Finance-Merrill Lynch Release Letter (Liberty Safe Trademarks)#page2.tif source=GE Finance-Merrill Lynch Release Letter (Liberty Safe Trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 25, 2011, by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("GEBFS"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc., (the "Grantor") and GEBFS are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to GEBFS in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to GEBFS, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignments were recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2007 at Reel 3553, Frame 0411; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that GEBFS release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. GEBFS hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"):
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. GEBFS hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by GEBFS, all of GEBFS's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0289

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GEBFS has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Michael K. Kriz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Name of Owner	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. #	Reg. Date
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Freedom Security	3550252	12/23/08
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Colonial	3189278	12/26/06
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Freedom Security by Liberty	3550251	12/23/08
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Timber Ridge	2902396	11/09/04
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Liberty Safe	2648543	11/12/02
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Centurion	3295968	09/25/07
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Colonial Safe	2341259	04/11/00
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Freedom Safe	2251255	06/08/99
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Liberty Safes	1945279	01/02/96
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Liberty Safes	1944913	01/02/96
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	Centurion	1560463	10/17/89
Liberty Safe and Security Products, Inc.	U.S.	National Security Safe Co.	1505558	09/27/88

Trademark Release and Reassignment **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 10/25/2011 REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0291